
Date: 151 November, 2022 
Ref.: PIL/DVN/L105/2022-23 

Company Code - PRAJIND 

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

Security Code No.: 522205 

BSE Ltd. 

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,Plot No. C/1, G Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal 
Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Street, Mumbai - 400 00 I 
(East), Mumbai - 400 051 

Fax: 022 - 2659 8237 I 38 Fax:022-
22723121/3719/2037/2039/2041/2061 

Sub.: Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30111 September 2022. 

Dear Sir I Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation No. 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with amendments thereto, please find enclosed 
details of Related Party Transactions of the Company for the half 'year ended 301h 

September 2022. 

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
FOR PRAJ INDUSTRIES LIMI 

DATTATRAYANIMBOLKAR 
CHIEF INTERNAL AUDITOR 
& COMP ANY SECRET ARY 
(M. No. 4660) 

Encl: A/a 

Praj Industries Limited 

.I 
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CIN: L27101PN1985PLC038031 



Praj Industries Limited 
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS AS ON 
(Currency: Indian rupees millions) 

Particulars 

Pacecon Engineering Projects Limited 
Sales to Subidiary 
Expenses incurred and reimbursed by Subsidiary 
Expenses incurred and reimbursed to subsidary 
Rent 
Receivable 
Paya ble 

Praj Far East Co. Ltd 
Sales Commission 
Expenses incurred and reimbursed thereof 
Receivable 
Payable 

Praj Americas Inc. 
Sales Commission 
Expenses incurred and reimbursed thereof 
Professional Fees 
Paya ble 

Praj HiPurity System limited 
Purchase of Goods & Services(without taxes) 
Purchase of Ca pital Goods & Services(without taxes) 
Sales of Goods & Services(without taxes) 
Payable 
Receivable 

Praj Industries philippines Ltd inc., 
Dividend receivable 

Praj Foundation 
Donation Paid 

Plutus Properties LLP 
Rent Received 

Dr. Pramod Chaudhari 
Short term employee benefits 
Post employment benefits Other 
long term employee benefits 
Payable 

Shishir Joshipura 
Short term employee benefits 
Post employment benefits Other 
long term employee benefits 
Payable 

Sachin Raole 
Short term employee benefits 
Post employment benefits Other 
long term employee benefits -~ 

Payable ·:~ ',_ -

Praj Industries Limited 

September 2022' 

. 
0.428 
1.712 
0.030 
0.000 
1.283 

. 
26.875 

2.358 
13.431 

29.403 
. 

10.426 

1.506 
. 

2.836 
-

0.496 

9.337 
-

13.50 

19.20 

40.95 
1.09 
6.63 

10.66 

20.27 
0.92 
1.09 
4.19 

6.69 
0.28 
0.64 
2.45 
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Praj Industries Limited 
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS AS ON 
(Currency : Indian rupees millions) 

Particulars 

Other long term employee benefit 
Payable 

I. 
( 
If 

Se tember 2022' 

3.44 

0.33 
0.91 


