

Date: 1st November, 2022 Ref.: PIL/DVN/L105/2022-23

Company Code - PRAJIND

Security Code No.: 522205

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

BSE Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

(East), Mumbai - 400 051

Fax: 022 - 2659 8237 / 38

Fax:022-

22723121/3719/2037/2039/2041/2061

Sub.: Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 30th September 2022.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation No. 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with amendments thereto, please find enclosed details of Related Party Transactions of the Company for the half year ended 30th September 2022.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR PRAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED

DATTATRAYA NIMBOLKAR **CHIEF INTERNAL AUDITOR** & COMPANY SECRETARY

(M. No. 4660)

Encl: A/a



## Praj Industries Limited RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS AS ON

(Currency: Indian rupees millions)



Particulars	September 2022'
Pacecon Engineering Projects Limited	
Sales to Subidiary	
Expenses incurred and reimbursed by Subsidiary	0.428
Expenses incurred and reimbursed to subsidary	1.712
Rent	0.030
Receivable	0.000
Payable	1.283
Praj Far East Co. Ltd	
Sales Commission	
Expenses incurred and reimbursed thereof	26.875
Receivable	2.358
Payable	13.431
Praj Americas Inc.	
Sales Commission	
Expenses incurred and reimbursed thereof	29.403
Professional Fees	
Payable	10.426
Praj HiPurity System limited	
Purchase of Goods & Services(without taxes)	1.506
Purchase of Capital Goods & Services(without taxes)	
Sales of Goods & Services(without taxes)	2.836
Payable	
Receivable	0.496
Praj Industries philippines Ltd inc.,	
Dividend receivable	9.337
Praj Foundation	
Donation Paid	13.50
Plutus Properties LLP	
Rent Received	19.20
Dr. Pramod Chaudhari	
Short term employee benefits	40.95
Post employment benefits Other	1.09
long term employee benefits	6.63
Payable	10.66
Shishir Joshipura	
Short term employee benefits	20.27
Post employment benefits Other	0.92
long term employee benefits	1.09
Payable	4.19
Sachin Raole	
Short term employee benefits	6.69
Post employment benefits Other	0.28
ong term employee benefits	0.64
Payable	2.45

## Praj Industries Limited RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS AS ON (Currency: Indian rupees millions)

Particulars	September 2022'
Dattatraya Nimbolkar	
Short term employee benefits	3.44
Post employment benefits Other	
Other long term employee benefit	0.33
Payable	0.91
LOV.	

